
CALIFORNIA EASTERN
U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Jun 30
2010

Jun 30
2011

Jun 30
2012

Jun 30
2013

Jun 30
2014

Jun 30
2015

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 7,213 7,324 7,156 6,096 6,024 5,772
Terminations 6,814 7,441 7,331 6,856 6,210 6,068
Pending 9,232 9,062 8,868 8,096 7,920 7,611

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year ­20.0 ­21.2 ­19.3 ­5.3 ­4.2  

Number of Judgeships 6 6 6 6 6 6

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 12.0 5.5 0.0 16.5 12.0 3.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 1,202 1,221 1,193 1,016 1,004 962

Civil 956 965 926 775 829 797
Criminal
Felony 197 202 202 184 119 106
Supervised
Release
Hearings 49 54 65 58 57 59

Pending Cases 1,539 1,510 1,478 1,349 1,320 1,269

Weighted Filings ² 1,086 1,129 1,161 926 982 930

Terminations 1,136 1,240 1,222 1,143 1,035 1,011

Trials Completed 19 15 15 15 16 15

Median
Time

(Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 12.5 12.1 13.4 14.2 16.3 20.0

Civil ² 7.9 8.0      7.8      8.8      8.4      8.5
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only) 40.0 43.6 45.9 50.5 47.8     38.8

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ²
763
10.8

723
10.7

753
11.6

767
13.6

796
13.9

814
14.4

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.5

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 52.1 44.7 39.4 42.7 38.7 40.9
Percent Not Selected
 or Challenged 52.7 45.1 43.3 44.7 40.0 35.4

12­Month Periods Ending 

Numerical
Standing
Within

U.S. Circuit

56 6

 

 

2 1

2 1

27 5

17 6

2 1

4 1

3 1

55 5

92 14

36 6

67 10

80 13

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 4,784 436 61 1,977 26 209 148 237 169 39 1,001 2 479

Criminal ¹ 628 62 199 91 76 89 12 36 18 13 4 10 18

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.
² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2015 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.


